

## SANT GADGE BABA AMRAVATI UNIVERSITY

AMRAVATI - 444602

(M.S.)

 ${\mathfrak T}$  : 2662206, 2662207, 2662208, 2662249, 2662358

FAX NO. 0721-2660949, 2662135

GRAM: AMUNI

website: www.amtuni.com

No.: SGBAU/8/C-963 /2008,

Dt.: 24/6/2008

To,

The Principal,
Arts & Science College,

KURHA,

Tq. Tiosa, Distt. Amravati.

Subject :-

Permanent Affiliation under Section 88 of Maharashtra Universities

Act, 1994 regarding.

Ref'nce :-

Your letter No. 276/2006-07, dated 26.12.2006

Sir,

With reference to your letter cited above, it is to inform you that, the Academic Council of Sant Gadge Baba Amravati University, in its meeting held on dated 30.04.2008 vide item No. 42 resolved to grant Permanent Affiliation to your college for courses / subjects as mentioned in the following table, from the session 2007-2008, subject to the fulfillment of the conditions as mentioned below:-

- 1. Appointment of a regular Principal within a six month period by the managment of the College.
- 2. Even though your college / Institutions is granted Permanent Affiliation it shall continue to pay annual affiliation fee as prescribed in Direction No. 39/2004, dated 20.10.2004.

Sr. No.	Course/s	Subject/s			
1	B.A.	English,	Marathi,	Geography,	Political-Sci.,
	(Arts and Social Sciences)	History, Marathi Litt.,		Home-Economics,	

Yours faithfully

(Prof.J.S.Desh ande)

Director, (BCUD)
Sant Gadge Baba
Amravati University.

Copy with compliments to :-

1. Director of Higher Education, Maharashtra State, Pune-1

2. Joint Director of Higher Education, Amravat Region, Amravati.

3. Controller of Exam, Sant Gadge Baba Amravati University, Amravati.

- 4. Finance & Accounts Officer, Sant Gadge Baba Amravati University, Amravati.
- 5. Director of Student Welfare, Sant Gadge Baba Amravati University, Amravati.
- 6.Dy. Registrar(Devp), Sant Gadge Baba Amravati University, Amravati.